



Vendor Ranking

Letting:	01260604	June 04, 2026 11:00 AM	Call Order:	003	Contract:	E1Y69
District:	District 1		Counties:	GLADES, HENDRY, HIGHLANDS	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	365 CALENDAR DAYS				Project(s):	45602715201 (*) 45602915201 45604015201
Contract Desc:	ASPHALT MILLING & RESURFACING					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OHLA USA INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,064,862.73	100.00%
2	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,462,111.68	119.24%
3	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,485,116.82	120.35%
4	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,831,998.32	137.15%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260604 June 04, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1Y69

District: District 1

Counties: GLADES, HENDRY,
HIGHLANDS

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 45602715201 (*)
45602915201
45604015201

Contract Descr: ASPHALT MILLING & RESURFACING

The work under this Contract consists of ASPHALT MILLING & RESURFACING FC-5 ON US27 FROM OLD US27 TO NORTH OF RIVER ROAD (456027-1)/ US27 (SR25) FROM NORTH OF LAKE ISIS AVENUE TO HIGHLANDS COUNTY LINE (456029-1). AND US27 (SR25) FROM BERNER ROAD TO SOUTH OF SR80 (456040-1).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0005 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		127,959.000 SY	2.55000	326,295.45	3.72000	476,007.48	6.48000	829,174.32
0010 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		5,447.000 TN	268.27000	1,461,266.69	305.72000	1,665,256.84	273.00000	1,487,031.00
0015 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		6.000 AS	3,245.29000	19,471.74	3,723.60000	22,341.60	2,800.00000	16,800.00
0020 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,360.000 EA	5.75000	13,570.00	5.14000	12,130.40	4.00000	9,440.00
0025 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		13.083 GM	2,416.15000	31,610.49	2,475.80000	32,390.89	500.00000	6,541.50
0030 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		500.000 LF	1.55000	775.00	1.98000	990.00	1.00000	500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260604 June 04, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1Y69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0035 0710 11125		460.000	3.45000	1,587.00	2.38000	1,094.80	1.00000	460.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		LF						
0040 0710 11131		12.755	805.25000	10,270.96	660.21000	8,420.98	200.00000	2,551.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		GM						
0045 0710 11141		0.320	978.19000	313.02	792.25000	253.52	500.00000	160.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0050 0710 11160		5.000	86.31000	431.55	59.42000	297.10	50.00000	250.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0055 0710 11170		36.000	57.54000	2,071.44	59.42000	2,139.12	10.00000	360.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		EA						
0060 0710 11201		7.013	2,415.67000	16,941.09	2,475.80000	17,362.79	500.00000	3,506.50
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0065 0710 11241		0.403	970.92000	391.28	792.25000	319.28	500.00000	201.50
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260604 June 04, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1Y69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0070 0711 11123		500.000	6.33000	3,165.00	4.98000	2,490.00	2.00000	1,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		LF						
0075 0711 11125		460.000	9.21000	4,236.60	9.96000	4,581.60	6.00000	2,760.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0080 0711 11141		0.320	4,142.91000	1,325.73	3,203.35000	1,025.07	2,500.00000	800.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0085 0711 11160		5.000	345.24000	1,726.20	171.66000	858.30	100.00000	500.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0090 0711 11170		36.000	143.85000	5,178.60	85.83000	3,089.88	50.00000	1,800.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0095 0711 11241		0.403	4,112.11000	1,657.18	3,203.35000	1,290.95	2,500.00000	1,007.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM						
0100 0711 15101		13.083	6,673.19000	87,305.34	8,912.86000	116,606.95	4,000.00000	52,332.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0105 0711 15131		13.755	2,070.71000	28,482.62	2,228.88000	30,658.24	2,900.00000	39,889.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260604 June 04, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1Y69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OHLA USA INC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0110 0711 15201		7.013	6,671.86000	46,789.75	8,912.86000	62,505.89	4,000.00000	28,052.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)			\$2,064,862.73		\$2,462,111.68		\$2,485,116.82	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,064,862.73		\$2,462,111.68		2,485,116.82	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260604 June 04, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1Y69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0005 0327 70 1		127,959.000	4.15000	531,029.85				
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0010 0337 7 25		5,447.000	360.00000	1,960,920.00				
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		TN						
0015 0660 2102		6.000	7,000.00000	42,000.00				
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		AS						
0020 0706 1 3		2,360.000	4.50000	10,620.00				
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						
0025 0710 11101		13.083	2,200.00000	28,782.60				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0030 0710 11123		500.000	1.75000	875.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		LF						
0035 0710 11125		460.000	2.00000	920.00				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		LF						
0040 0710 11131		12.755	585.00000	7,461.68				
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260604 June 04, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1Y69

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN								
0045 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.320 GM	700.00000	224.00				
0050 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		5.000 EA	52.50000	262.50				
0055 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		36.000 EA	52.50000	1,890.00				
0060 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		7.013 GM	2,200.00000	15,428.60				
0065 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.403 GM	695.00000	280.09				
0070 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		500.000 LF	9.25000	4,625.00				
0075 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		460.000 LF	14.15000	6,509.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260604 June 04, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1Y69

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN									
0080	0711 11141		0.320	10,500.00000	3,360.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0085	0711 11160		5.000	1,100.00000	5,500.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL			EA						
0090	0711 11170		36.000	690.00000	24,840.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0095	0711 11241		0.403	8,900.00000	3,586.70				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"			GM						
0100	0711 15101		13.083	7,800.00000	102,047.40				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0105	0711 15131		13.755	1,900.00000	26,134.50				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0110	0711 15201		7.013	7,800.00000	54,701.40				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						

**0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals:
(MECHANICAL) (TN)****\$2,831,998.32**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260604 June 04, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1Y69

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,831,998.32					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01260604	June 04, 2026	Call Order: 003	Contract: E1Y69
-----------------	----------	---------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.